TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enaltus, LLC		08/28/2015	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elan Pharma International Ltd.	
Street Address:	Treasury Building, Lower Grand Canal St.	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Private Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4752276	REHABELLYTATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485668406

trademark@honigman.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Anessa Owen Kramer

Address Line 1:

39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anessa Owen Kramer

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anessa Kramer
SIGNATURE:	/anessa kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment - REHABELLYTATION#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment - REHABELLYTATION#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0203**

900388396

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

ENALTUS, LLC a Florida limited liability company, located at 1100 Satellite Blvd, Suwanee, GA 30024 U.S.A. ("Assignor") and ELAN PHARMA INTERNATIONAL LTD., an Ireland private company, located at Treasury Building, Lower Grand Canal St., Dublin 2, Ireland ("Assignee") hereby confirm the Assignment of Intellectual Property whereby Assignor assigned to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark on attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business to which the trademark pertains, and any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States and the individual states thereof, but without any liabilities or obligations appurtenant thereto, effective August 28, 2015. Such assignment includes any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past, present and future infringements thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

In view of the payment of legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor DOES HEREBY confirm the assignment and transfer to Assignee of any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, as set forth herein.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to prove and record this Assignment.

This assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Confirmatory Assignment on the date(s) set forth below.

Assignor:	Assignee:

ENALTUS, LLC

ELAN PHARMA INTERNATIONAL LTD.,

KAVANAS

Name: LEST Thompson

Title: CEO

Date: 30-11- 2014

Title: Hisistant Capany Secri

Date: 26. Oct. 2016

SCHEDULE A

Mark	App#	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
REHABELLYTATION	86/432,621	9/19/2012	4,752,276	6/9/2015	3

22823494.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0205